»,

Finance Committee
January 21, 2010

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

EXHIBIT 6

CHANGE ORDER #13: NEW RICE BRANCH LIBRARY PROJECT

WHEREAS,

On September 18, 2008, the Board of Library Trustees awarded the General Trades

contract for the New Rice Branch Project to East-West Canstruction Co. Inc., Plumbing to
Harner Plumbing, HVAC to T. H. Martin, inc. and Fire Suppression to R&M Heating and

Air Conditioning; and

WHEREAS,

On December 16, 2008, the Board of Library Trustees awarded the Technology contract

to East-West Consiruction Co., Inc. and Electrical contract to Doan/Pyramid LLC; and

WHEREAS,

subsequently amend the contract sum; and

WHEREAS,

recommends acceptance as detailed in the attached:

Contractor

East-West Construction Co.
{Technology)

East-West Construction Co.
{General Trades)

Harner Plumbing

Change Amount
CcO-2 $ +3,385.31
CO-15 $ +3,878.09
CO- 3 $+ 908.34
Total $ +8,171.74

The Board of Library Trustees can in its discretion approve written change orders and

Bostwick Design Partnership has reviewed the necessity of the following and

Description

Library's request for add'l
lines & credit for mat'ls

Remove & replace broken

sidewalk not in contract

Provide & install pressure
reducing valve

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Change Orders above be approved with the $8,171.74 increase being
charged to the Building and Repalr Fund: 40177605-55300-10776.




ueqgny .f/ i
g padeda.,,

otoz/st/t

gjo1adey G0bDROSIAPID 93uRYyD yRIL Yauesg B0[y\g0a3\UopsnsueD\:0
£8'059'PT 8PETE'T Z6'TPT'T ey 00 D68°2 €19 Aoo 000°T] iy o'y 310 "ivel'r |eio)
RTR st Aojouydag] oo uonennsuod 1sap 15E3
059'c0y TTT'STE Jeau1a3 PivieJAd ueoq
000'vS STT'Th uaissasddng au4 iy pue Bugeay N 5y
8ZT'v6L 600'6ES IVAH uiey M1
TE'TPT'T DOE'PTT 262'e8 Bunquinyg Suqum|d Jausey
244-SPURH S1a{|0]
T# Japag aduey)
£8'059'F] BYETE'T Tr182'9 0Y068"L £L°196'Z (0o0c02) €970y 009°095°C 9Z6'LST'E SIPRIL [RIFUID| O] UORINAFUOD ISIM 3527
S0 53160 ‘2auay aapg Juoispues N1 ooy Jajed) piemy |eujdng ajelsy FRHUOS o 3dA) IJWey Jopenuo)
o3 )|wAd 3pjg  “aefjesl Ayed0pRy 53180 ‘25U o) uopepuncy oL Mpapneg 10} SASaypYy oL ApPpPP3 5 DNy
L§JepJp adueyd 94 aapio afuey) ‘VURNUI MIN bR 19ps0 Tuey) ok Japip alueyy ZH13pA0 3Bueyy | T sapig edueyn
Sk dapig sduey)
5% 1ap1Q FTuRY) 5% PO ARy R IpIG 23ury) E¥ 230 3Tueyy| Zx Jepao adury) | T 19pI0 adury) # 13pJo a3ury’ pieog
6002/81/9 600Z/12/S 600z/12/s 6002/61/2 B00Z/6T/2 6002/2Z/1 F1eQ Bu)ywapy pieog
N S19pJQ abueys pavs “joeford youedg eoly N

/

Ateiqry oify, ./ puejaaso




oroz/st/t

€407 adey 60¥DBOS1API0 33uey) YIed] Youelg a3Y\BOIIH\UORINASUODN D
85'020'C VSEES' ¥9°T06'S 089467 O0'ELT'T 09°£29'0T 05°S66'TT TS'€91'8¢2 T99'810'F 96L'PEL'Y |&el
SULTS'TT £BE'IE ETT'LST AZojouyaa)| oD uopInAsUe) Sap Ise3
seIFe)
Aynaag uaaupy)
T# 20pip aduey)
00'09%'E 00'ELZ'E 00501y 0S9'E0p TZI'5TE [B2uPR3 PlWeiAd fueag
Tupyd|| 1oy |em SRRIR SEJ2LIE]) AjnOes
1e|n34|3 3y) Japun VA B OMIWOY  Jog saxog g Juuim
SIS ||eISU| 04 SIBNO PPY  T#J9puQ 8uey)
ex1apIQ Uﬂ:ﬁﬂu oh 50150 UH_._H——U
000'vS ST uojssadeng iy div pue uneay W H
05’7259 BIT'P6L 600'6E5 OVAH RN HL
1013u0) Wimshs
SUILII|S ejua)
T# 13pag sdueyy
64°L60'T OE'¥TT 76288 Suiquinig utquinyg Jawsey
S3nnlg
uoidwnsuo] moq
T# 19pi0 sduey)
860Z0'T PSEESY Y9105 DB9L6'T 05'566'71 L5'8E5'S 009'095°T 9T6'TSTE SIPELL |RIFUID| O UGPINIISUGD ISIM 1583
Hemapig [ EGLH U auoyd Jopx :1313U0) 2ujjood washs piemy [eujSo Jews3 PRIUD) JO 3dA) RN I030RUDD
7 FNUQ BuUOIS ZT# 4apig aduey) T IOMIUNIS 1§ APRID NS PPV days ' vopepunog  Aey Jupspg asn S, 09y
€T# 1apag aduey) ‘Sujro AL OT# Japag aluey) J04 anuo) 84 J3p20 Bueyy
104 3503 |ppy 2 UopEARIX]
TT#Japa0 adueyy 6# 1apag 3ueyy
TT# Jopi0 dduey) | OT#J3pJ0 dueyd 64 Japio aduey) g% Japag aduey) L¥ JpIQ 0BUEL) # dopiQ aduey] pieog
600Z/6T/1T 600Z/ST/OT 600Z/L1/6 600Z/vig £00T/9T/L e Jupes pleog
PN
, 7 slep:Q abueyn pays” Taload youely sary Y
uRAnY A, /
g posetiia Areaqiy o1, ' puejeaaly



otoz/stit

ueqny >_,
g peledi.,,

6000805190 aTuRyD Y3811 UDUEIT BI[H\EIF | LONINNSUON

. £ jogaleyg
TETIOSET'Y %67 TEOSEITT [7575] 6LOVL 199°8T0'% 96L'VEZ'Y [T
b 56L"0TT %1 LT 9P ITE'YE TE'SEEE £88'16 €IT'LST AJ9ouydsLl 0D UOPIINIISUED 1S ISR

WP R SUM | PPV
¥ 13pag 3dueyy

0020TPIY %9'2 00'855°0T 00°0%L'T 059°20% TZL'5TE |e31333)3 Plwerg fuecy

$INIXK dujguinid

3¢ 23j3 Ajddng

i Japag a3uey)
00°000'r5 000'ys L1444 uosssauddns 2414 Jiy pue BupesH g Y
05'084°008 %80 05'275"9 STL'rEL 600'6ES IVAH e H|
SO'BPYRTT %9'E SO'BYEY PE'BD6 DOE'¥TT Z67's8 Buiqunyg Buiquinig Jauey

RN
Aupnpay amssaig
£ 19pI0 2dury)
0£"608°0E9°C %L'T DE'60Z'DL 60'848'E (12°6£6) 009'095°2 9Z6'ZST'E S3PEI) [RIUAD| 0 WOIINASLEY J53p 15EF
e 01 SIAPLD 1euFpp jo [s1apip sduey) je0L| qemepis uayoig SSpRYS U0 PR | paesy jeujdg Aewpys3 1PeRuo) jo adk) FWEN J0IIRIUD])
2dury) sniqd jeudlo | % sv siapiQ asejday g sroway | T4 2apa0 3uey) 5Py
sduey) ST# 19p10 sdueysy
€1# Japi0 aduey) | 214 rapiQ aduryy # 2P0 Idury) paeag
DYozZ/TZ/T 6DDZSLT/IT #eq) Aujyaapy pleog
s1apQ sbueys uwv_w jo9foid Yyouelq aony

Areaqi oIk, . pue|aAs[)




Cleveland Public Library

To Sandra Kuban
From Myron Scruggs
Date January 11, 2010

Subject Change Order #2 (Technology), #15 (East West), and Allowance
Expenditure E1-003 (Doan Pyramid Electric), G2-003 (East West)

- Change Order #2 (Technology East West)

This change order is needed per the Library’s request for additional lines and
credits for materials not used. The total amount for this is $3,385.31.

Change Order #15 (East West)

This change order is needed to remove and replace broken sidewalk that was not
apart of this contract. The total amount for this work is $3,878.09.

Allowance Expenditure E1-003

This allowance is needed to install additional outlets in the technology room. The
total amount for this is $547.00.

Allowance Expenditure G2-003

This allowance is needed to install wood decking in the soffit on the exterior of the
building. The total amount for this is $4,430.86



RELE] Y EY

o, FACILITIE
%AIA Document G701 — 2001  zuypec -, Al:nztjo

Change Order

PROJECT (Wame and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER:

New Rice Branch DATE: 30 November 2009 .

Cleveland Public Library ARCHITECT: 4

Corner of Shaker Boulevard and E. CONTRACTOR:

116th Street

Cleveland, OH 44104 FIELD: [

OTHER: []

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 07049

East-West Construction Co., Inc. CONTRACT DATE: September 30, 2008

7120 Harvard Avenue CONTRACT FOR: Technology Contract

Cleveland, Ohio 44105

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable io previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Refer to attached Exhibit "A" and related backup materials for this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum was $ 91,883.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 21,527.15

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 113.410.15.

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ +3,385.31
$ 116,795.46

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Bostwick Design Partnership East-West Construction Co., Inc. Cleveland Public Library
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}
2729 Prospect Avenue, Cleveland, OH 7120 Harvard Avenue, Cleveland, OH 325 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, OH
44115 44105-7307 P 44114-1271
ADD A SS ADDRESS
22 A5 Dloote Aoty
e
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signaturs}
Glenn A, Pizzuti, AIA, Vice President Chad Patel, Project Manager
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
f DE oy 2 Pec. o V4
DATE 4 DATE T DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Insfitute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemational Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AJA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document
was praduced by AlA softlware at 11:55:34 on 11/30/2009 under Order No.0750980243_1 which expires on 09/01/2010, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (2004507219)



»)

>

GENERAL CONTRACTORS » CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS
7120 Harvard Avenue

Cleveland, Ohio 44105-7307
Phonhe (216) 883-0445 » Fax (216) 883-0473

WE S T’ CERTIFIED MINORITY BUSINESS ENTEIRPRISE

CONSTRUCGTION CO., INC.

November 20, 2009

Mr. Bryan Wahl

Associate

Bostwick Design Partnership
2729 Prospect Avenue
Cleveland, Ohio 44115

Re:'  Technology/Security Revision — Per Meeting
New Rice Branch Library
BDP Project No. 07049

Dear Mr. Wah!:

East-West Construction Co., inc. is pleased to provide the following proposal
including all labor, material, equipment & supervision to provide the additional work as per our
meeting on 11/19/09 and emall. Please advise if we have overiooked any other Technology
trades' component. Attached please find the back up information and clarification. This work
is above and beyond what was owed {o the owner per confract documents, Our total cost for
this additional work is $ 3,385.31 as shown below.

Wingate Electric per revised scope $2,973.81
Cleanup & Supervision $125.00
Subtotal $3,098.91
5% Profit $164.95
Subtotal $3,253.86
2% Bond $65.08
Subtotal $3,318.93
2 % Insurance $66.38
Total $3,385.31

This request for change order quofation Is based on all other construction being
-completed on schedule without East-West incurring other costs. Because changes that affect
either the time or the sequence of construction done prior to or concurrent with our work also
affect the fime and cost of completion of our work, we hereby reserve the right to request an
equitable adjustment for rescheduling, delays, disruptions, acceleration, and/or impact in the
event this modification changes the construction sequence and/or time of completion,




Trusting this meets with your approval. Please issue contract modification for this
additional scope of work at the earliest. If you should have any question/concerns or need
additional information on this proposal, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
East West Construction Co.; Inc.

_ had atel I5E

Project Manager

CC: Paut Lenhard, EWC



Alin: Chad Patel East-West Construction
From: Chris Gorges Wingate Electric
Re: revised per approved drawings
revised per our conversation 11-19-09

cameras
run one cables out into front lower over hang.
drill through wall

drill through steal support

separate Intrusion system

credit for rhag lok

credt for request to exit buttons
added door sfrike for family bathroom
push button for family bathroom
additional wiring(see befow)

we héave 24 hours and wire for prewiring doors and strikes
work was done In effort fo gtay ahead and finish on time
while waiting approval for addition work

ellings
run card reader 6 conductor wire left up In celling
lahor 30 625
ch 10%
profit 5%
total cost

11/19/2009

faxed 1 page

125

-1
-1

I~ [~

1,875.00
583.08
2458.08
245.8
2703.88
270.03
20973.01

45

160.4
96
15

285
0

125
18
45

-160.42
-85

15

285

0

250
380
583.08

QMM

Sl



@AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order
 PROJECY (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 015 OWNER: 4
Rice Branch . DATE: 15 December 2009 .
- Cleveland Public Library ARCHITECT: 4
CONTRACTOR:

Corner of Shaker Boulevard and E.

. 106th Street . . .

* Cleveland, OH 44104, ' ‘ FIELD: L]
. TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 07049

" East West Construction Cb,, Tfc, CONTRACT DATE: September 30, 2008

OTHER: [

7120 Harvard-Avenue . . CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Cleveland, OH 44105-7307

“THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Note, The net change by previously approved Change Orders is $57,399.74 because Change Order 013, 014 are still in process.

The original Confract Sum was $ 2,560,600.00
The net change by previously autharized Change Orders $ 57,399.74
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,617,999.74
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,878.09
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,621,877.83

 The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Confract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Dire_cltive. :

‘NOT VA:ILID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Bostwick Design Partnorship Bast West Construction Co., Inc. Cleveland Public Library
ARCHITECT (Firm name) =~ - CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2729 Prospect Avenus, Cleveland, 7120 Harvard Avenue, Cleveland, OH 325 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, OH
OH 44115 - 1 44105-7307 44114-1271
ADD 77 ADDRESS ADDRESS
) . P o i
BY (Signature} : BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Glenn A. Pizzuti ‘AlA, Vice President Chad Patel Myron Scruggs
(Typedname) = {Typed name) (Typed name)
- [BpEs o) 17 Dec. o2
DATE V4 DATE - DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
BDocument is protected by U.S. Gopyright Law and [nternational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AJA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civii and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AIA software at 16:09:26 on 12/15/2009 under Order No.0750980243_1 which expires on 09/01/2010, and is not for resale. 718)
(1500080

User Notes:



December 10, 2009

Mr. Bryan Wahl

Associate

Bostwick Design Partnership
2729 Prospect Avenue
Cleveland, Ohio 44115

Re: Remove & Replace Concrete per walkthrough — Additional({Revised to include Bus
Stop Pad)
New Rice Branch Library
BDP Project No. 07049

Dear Mr. Wah!:

East-West Construction Co., Inc. is pleased to provide the following proposal
including all labor, material, equipment & supervision o remove and replace concrete city
walk two areas and bus stop shelter pad per the walkthrough with owner at south east side of
the building. This work is above and beyond what was owed to the owner per contract
documents. Our total cost for this additional work is $ 3,878.09 as shown below,

Remove & Replace concrete per walkthru $3,550.00
Subtotal $3,550.00
5% Profit $177.50
Subtotal $3,727.50
2% Bond $74.55
Subtotal $3,802.05
2 % Insurance $76.04
Total $3,878.08

This request for change order quotation is based on all other construction being
completed on schedule without East-West incurring other costs. Because changes that affect
either the time or the sequence of construction done prior to or concurrent with our work also
affect the time and cost of completion of our work, we hereby reserve the right to request an
equitable adjustment for rescheduling, delays, disruptions, acceleration, and/or impact in the
event this modification changes the construction sequence and/or time of completion.

Trusting this meets with your approval. Please issue contract modification for this
additional scope of work at the earliest. If you should have any question/concems or need
additional information on this proposal, please do not hesitate to contact me.



Cleveland Public Library

To Sandra Kuban
From Myron Scruggs
Date January 11, 2010

Subject  Allowance Expenditure G2 ~ 004 & 005 and G3 — 008 & 009 (EastWest)
Change Order #003 (Harner Plumbing, Inc.)

Allowance Expenditure G2-004

This allowance is needed to provide temporary heat during construction
(Gas usage). The total amount for this is $4,681.38.

Allowance Expenditure G2-005

This allowance is needed to provide a framed mirror in the family restroom. The
total amount for this is $180.25.

Allowance Expenditure G3-008

This allowance is needed to provide temporary equipment that will provide the
heat during construction. The total amount for this is. $1,324.84.

Allowance Expenditure 3-009

This allowance is needed to provide and install glass in two (2) doors. The total
amount for this is $202.10.

Change Order #003 (Harner Plumbing)

This change order is needed to provide and install a pressure reducing valve due to
high water pressure. The total amount for this is. $908.34,



Received

D %AIA Document G701" - 2001  A"08 0

Bostwick Design
Change Order Fornérhip, k.
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER:
New Rice Branch DATE: 29 December 2009 .
Cleveland Public Library ARCHITECT: I
Corner of Shaker Boulevard and E. CONTRACTOR:
116th Street
Cleveland, OH 44104 FIELD: []

OTHER: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Namte and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 07049
Haimer Plumbing, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: Scptember 30, 2008
2480 Bartlett Rd. CONTRACT FOR: Plumbing Contract

Mantua, Ohio 44255

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previoushy evecuted Construetion Change Directives)

Refer to attached Exhibit "A" and related backup materials for this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum was $ 114,300.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 3,239.71 ‘

The Coniract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ He192 7 519

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ +508.34 )
$ 11795350.26 o 5 7yt

‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

_..‘— ,The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0) days.
) The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore 1s unchanged.
A

NOTE: This Change Order-dees not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which casc a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Dhrcctive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Bostwick Design Partnership Harner Plumbing, Inc. Cleveland Public Library
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2729 Prospect Avenue, Cleveland, OH 2480 Bartlett Rd. 325 Supcrior Avenue, Cleveland, OH
44115 Mantua, Ohio 44255 44114-1271
A% p‘ ADDRESS ADDRESS
4 mgj -

BY (Signature) BY (Signaiure) BY (Signature}
Glenn A. Pizzuti, AIA, Vice President Kara Greitzer
(Typed name} (Typed name). {1yped name)

272G D o= it w]oeio
DATE £ DAYE DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1287, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights raserved. WARNING! This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized raproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
pottion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA soRware at 16:51:28 on 12/29/2009 under Order No.0750980243_1 which expires an 08/01/2010, and is not for resale.

(1447262800}

User Notas:



N

C/0 # 08 ER P VIE Date: 21-Dec-09

Project No.: District: Cleveland County: Cuyahoga
Project: Cleveland Rice Library Description: Per RFI #9 -Furnish and install a pressure
Contractor: Hammer Plumbing, Inc. reducing valve [500XZYSBR).
Constr. Mgr.: Bob Melzer
Architect:
TOTALS JAdditional Fringes
A. LABOR: {stratght time only) Type hours| x |rate
worker classification - ( Plursber ) 3 x § 36.44 | 5109.32
hours x rate =
worker classtfication { ) 0 0 $0.00
hours x rate =
B. FRINGES: {on labor only, may include FICA ctc.)
Health & Welfare Ceresererienernternterenrieanans 3 S 5.13 $15.39
hours x rate =
Pension = ... St isibbeeeraneenen 3 ] 6.43 $19.29
howrs x rate =
VacationFund e erbasnraearearans 3 S 1.25 $3.75
hours x rate =
Taxes (FICA, SUTA) ooeceveecnveennns 3 $ 6.09 $18.26
~ hours x rate =
Group Fringes (shown in table at right) 3 ] $0.00
hours x rate = Total 0 0
C. EQUIPMENT RENTALS 0 250 $0.00
(Heavy/specialized equipment) hour,day,week x rate =
D. OWNED EQUIPMENT Vererrsnserins 0 75 $0.00
[Heavy/specialized equipment re: AED Blue Book) hour.day,week x rate =
E. TRUCEING: (no pick-up truck charges allowed) 0 0 $0.00
(Delvery charge or per mile trucking] hour.day.week x mte =
Subtotal {A,B,C,D.E): $166.01
F. OVERHEAD: @ _10__% {on items AB.C,D & E =< 10%} ......... $16.60
G. MATERIALS . 1 x $ 657.28 8657.28
[Contractor's actnak eost anly, this applies to subcontractors alsel .o quantity x unit cost
Subtotal (A,B,C,D.E.F,G): $839.80
H. PROFIT: @ 5% lonitems ABCDEF &G)  avveuenen. 541.99

(profit on 'G' requires addendum to contact)
Subtotal (A thru H): $881.88

1, SUBCONTRACTOR

{reasonable cost for all labor & material) abetbrrrrreene 4] $0.00
J. SUBCONTRACTOR MAREKUP ceneenees 10% $0.00
{markup fs = or < 10) Subtatal (I and J): $0.00

TOTAL COST (A thxu H) + {I and J):

K. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (allowable @ cost only}

1. Bond extension Total Cost x 3% e $26.46
2. *Premium portion of approved OTwages === eveeeeee $0.00
3. Fees for permits, licenses, BIC. ....iececevvrnrverereernennene 50.00
4. *Lodging and travel due to special circumstances ........ $0.00

[not to exceed state trave] guidelines} -
TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (I and J) + (K): $908.34

*Approved Items = must be approved by both owners, CM and A/E prior to work being performed

ChangeOrderForm6.xls Hamer Plumbing, Inc. Phone (330) 626-5551



Harner Plumbing, Inc.

2480 Bartlett Road
Mantua, OH 44255
Date : 12/21/2009
Sold To: Cleveland Rice Library
C/0 # 06
Per RFI #9 -Furnish and install a pressure
reducing valve (500XZYSBR]. .
Material :
Quantity Item Description Price Ext. Price
TN & )
L ) 1 Wilkins 500XLYSBR 2" Water Pressure Viv.' =~ & 638.46 s 638.46
2 2 Wrot Copper x MIP Adapt S 9.41 S 18,82
8 -
$ -
8 -
S -
S -
Total : $ 657.28
Equipment :
Quantity Item Description Price Ext. Price
—— e e . g
) Total : L -

Continuation Page Harner Plumbing, Inc, Phone: (330) 626-5551



