EXHIBIT 7

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
January 21, 2010

CHANGE ORDER #13: NEW RICE BRANCH LIBRARY PROJECT

WHEREAS, On September 18, 2008, the Board of Library Trustees awarded the General Trades
contract for the New Rice Branch Project to East-West Construction Co. Inc., Plumbing to
Harner Plumbing, HVAC to T. H. Martin, Inc. and Fire Suppression to R&M Heating and
Air Conditioning; and

WHEREAS, On December 16, 2008, the Board of Library Trustees awarded the Technology contract
to East-West Construction Co., Inc. and Electrical contract to Doan/Pyramid LLC; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Library Trustees can in its discretion approve written change orders and
subsequently amend the contract sum; and

WHEREAS, Bostwick Design Partnership has reviewed the necessity of the following and
recommends acceptance as detailed in the attached:

Contractor Change Amount Description

East-West Construction Co. CO-2 $ +3,385.31 Library's request for add’l
{Technology) lines & credit for mat'ls

East-West Construction Co. CO-156 $ +3,878.09 Remove & replace broken
(General Trades) sidewalk not in contract

Harner Plumbing CO-3 $+ 908.34 Provide & install pressure

reducing valve

Total $ +8,171.74

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Change Orders above be approved with the $8,171.74 increase being
charged to the Building and Repair Fund: 40177605-55300-10776.




0T0Z/5T/T €071 83ed 60F0R0SI13pI0 28uey] yava] YoURIE 0IY\BORIIM\UCNIMISUOIND)
£8°059'¢T 8Y'ET6Z [73 1353 Zv'18C'9 00°068°L €LT96°Z (00°000°2} E1'5h0Y T99°810°t 96L'V6T'Y 12104
£88'16 [F44%33 ASojouydal| e dopannsucs 15apn 1563
059's0p TZI'STE [eau3033 plwRIAd fuRcg
[l oraars-] uolssarddng 32)3 aig pue Supesy W g Y
8ZT'v6L 600°6€5 IVAH UUEN HL
E'IVTT 00s'rIT 762’88 Bulquinjy Suiquinig JswieH
2314-5PUBH S13jj0L
T# J2pag aduey)y
£8'059'T SYE16'T Z¥'1829 00'068'% ELTI6T {00°000'2) EF'ov0’y D09°095°C 926'ZST'E S3pERIL |RIBUID] 0D UORINISUO) 353 3583
EEL (v sa1en ‘IIua4 aaug Juojspueg aus siolpuy Jajies), paemy [eujdup JNEWN5] WeIjuo] Jo adA ] | JwWey J03IeNUS)
104 SHwiagd 3pjg  ‘aa[led) dyernqay 'sa1En ‘aouad oL vonmepunod | o) Axpupag a0} Iysaypy o1 Aael sy
2#10pa0 aBueyy 94 Japag 2dveyd ‘ajuenui maN  pi Japl0 @8uey) |ex sapag dueyd| za 1apap 23uel) | t# apig 3Tuey)
S# 180pIQ 8duey)
9% 18paQ a3uey) 5§ 1ap1Q adueysy ©# 1apap sduey) E# 13p1g asuey)| z# 1apiQ 23uey) | Yy 40pi0 afuey) # Japig a8uey) pieog
6002/81/9 6O0T/TT/S 600Z/12/5 6002/6T/T 600Z/6T/T 600Z/2T/T ajeq Junaaly pieog

uegny Apues
:Ag paJedaly

siapl1Q sbuely pexoerl | 109foid youelg a1y
Aieaqi a1qnd puejsasio




OTOT/ST/T

s1aplQ afiueys payoel] 10alold ysuelg 201y
Areaqp ollgnd pueeas|)

€407 adey 60708051spI0 38uey) yoez) Youely SAY\B03H\UORINISUCDIYO
860702 YS'EES'Y 9'136°S 08°946'2 00°ELE'T 05'£29°0T 05'S66°21T TS'E9T'82 T99'810'% 96" V62"V [e10),
STLZS'TE E98°'T8 €CLLST Adojouyoal] o7 uopdnisuo] 1sap Ise3
sesue)
Aana3g uaapyyl
T# 18pap 23uey)
00'09F'€ CO'ELZ'T 00'S0T'Y 0539"t0y TZ1'5TE 183033 Plwesdg/ueaq
3upy3y Joj [jem seale seJawe) AjInag
JRINDATD 3ty J3pun VAR HIoMawo a0 saxog g Summ
SIAID|S J|eISY| Jod s1RpIng ppy T#43pa0 3ueyy
€& Japa0 23uey) ZH# 13pa0 2Ry
000°bs sIz'ty uassasddng 2414 iy pue BunesH W g ¥
057259 [TLVEL 600'6E5 IVAH UieN HL
|043U0) WISAS
SUDWBIG [RNUID
Ti# 13piQ afueyp
BL'LEO'T 00E"TT €52'88 Auquin)g Suiquun)g Janley
S3anxi4
uonduwinsuoy Mo
ZH 13pap dueyn
86°020°2 YS'EES'R 91052 08'646'7 0§'566°CT £5'8ES'S 009'095'Z 9Z6TST'E S9PELL |BISUAY| 0] UCHINIISHO] 353 153
HEMaIp|S 1I2AR §50D /1015 au)| uoyd HIOM 31213U0) Aunooy wsAg PRy [EUELO Newsg Penue) jo adAt) AWeN Joenu)
17 AL FU0LS ZT#48pa0 alduey) BOPOMIUOIS g ApRID NS | PPY dais g vopepunoy  Aay Susg asn 533y
£1# Japip adueyy ‘Sujaciy 33Uy QT JOpLO afueyy lo4 3ja13u0) 84 13pJ0 a8uety
404 1500 | ppy @ Uo[jeARIKg
TT#12pa0 adueys 6# 4340 23uey)
TT# 18pag) 23ueyd | oT# 490 a3uey) 6# J2p1Q duey) 8it J2p10 Adueyy 4 19p10 aduey) # taplp 33uey) pleog
600Z/61/T1T 600Z/ST/01T G00T/LT/E 600T//8 GOOZ/at/L s1eq Sunsaw paeog
ueqgny Apues
:Ag paredalg



oToz/ST/T

uegny Apues
:Ag pasedaly

50p080543RI0 SAURLD YORIL LaURI S3[H\GOaYM el suoD 0

€ Jo g aded
TE'TIOSET'Y %67 TE'0SE'9TT vLTLTR 6TOrL 199°810" 96L'BT't |ejoy
9'S6L'9TT %L o ZTEYT TE'ERE'E €886 £22°4ST AZojouysa(| o) uolINNsUD] IS Jse]
UPAI) § 53U |,PPV
i 19paQ adueyy
00'B0L YTV %9'T 00°855°0T 00°0TLT 059€0Y 12151 |eauoag PlWRIAJfuBOQ
S3AMX uc_a:._:_m
je2apg Ajlddng
i JapIO 23ueys
00000°Ys 000'FS STT'T uossAIddng Bly v pue Sunieay N B Y
05'084008 %80 0§'228'3 BYT'Y6L 600°6ES JYAH upEN HL
SO'8KYBTT %9°E S0'8YTY $E'806 COEFTT z62'88 Butquinig Buiquunyd Jausey
anfea
Sujanpay aInssaty
£# JOpI0 @TueyD
OE'608'089'7 %L'T OE80T'0L BO'BLB'E [1L'646) 0090952 9C6TSTE SSPEJL|BISURD| 0D UOIIONAISUOD JSOM 58]
JEQ OL SI3PID |lewidyQ o [siapio adueyy |ejol] yjemaps uayoag sapeys uo 1ipa1) | piemy euidug EXCITTIE ] 181107 30 adA] JUIEN JOVIEIINOD)
auey) snid [eUISLO | % Sy S9pI0 ade|doy 1§ dnoway | T4 19pi0 2SueyD 5302%Yyny
sdueyy ST# 19pa0 23uey)
ET# 1ap10 33uRy) | gT# SOpIO 23uey) # J3pIo @8ueyn pleog
oToZ/TZ/T 600Z/LT/2T a1eq Bunsaiy preog

sJaplQ abuey) payoel] 303foid ysuelg 8oy

Areiqr aljgng puejansjo



Cleveland Public Library

To Sandra Kuban
From Myron Scruggs
Date January 11, 2010

Subject  Change Order #2 (Technology), #15 (East West), and Allowance
Expenditure E1-003 (Doan Pyramid Electric), G2-003 (East West)

Change Order #2 (Technology East West)

This change order is needed per the Library’s request for additional lines and
credits for materials not used. The total amount for this is $3,385.31.

Change Order #15 (East West)

This change order is needed to remove and replace broken sidewalk that was not
apart of this contract. The total amount for this work is $3,878.09.

Allowance Expenditure E1-003

This allowance is needed to install additional outlets in the technology room. The
total amount for this is $547.00.

Allowance Expenditure G2-003

This allowance is needed to install wood decking in the soffit on the exterior of the
building. The total amount for this is $4,430.86



_ AI A FATIL 1T
SiC Document G701" - 2001  zupope; -, A1l 6o

Change Order

W [

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: [X]

New Rice Branch DATE: 30 November 2009 o~

Cleveland Public Library ARCHITECT:

Corner of Shaker Boulevard and E. CONTRACTOR:

116th Street

Cleveland, OH 44104 FIELD: [}
OTHER: []

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 07049

East-West Construction Co., Inc. CONTRACT DATE: September 30, 2008

7120 Harvard Avenue CONTRACT FOR: Technology Contract

Cleveland, Ohio 44105

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives}

Refer to attached Exhibit "A" and related backup materials for this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum was $ 91,883.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 21,527.15

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 113,410.15.

The Confract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ +3,385.31

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 116,795.46

The Coniract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE; This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Bostwick Design Partnership East-West Construction Co., Inc. Cleveland Public Library
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firnt name)
2729 Prospect Avenue, Cleveland, OH 7120 Harvard Avenue, Cleveland, OH 325 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, OH
44115 44105-7307 - 44114-1271_
ADD)| ADDRESS ADDRESS
%ﬂ M ﬂ ’ M
27/:»; j
BY (Signature) BY (Signature} BY (Signature)
Glenn A. Pizzuti, AIA, Vice President Chad Patel, Project Manager
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
[ DE< o= 2 Pec. o
DATE ‘ DATE T DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA?
Document is protected by U.S. Gopyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was praduced by AlA software at 11:59:34 on 11/30/2008 under Order No.0750980243_1 which expires on 09/01/2010, and is not for resale,

User Notes: (2004507219)



GENERAL CONTRACTORS » CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS

7120 Harvard Avenue
Cleveland, Ohlo 44105-7307
Phone (216) 883-0445 « Fax (216) 883-0473

WES T’ CERTIFED MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE
CONSTRUCTION CO.,, INC.
November 20, 2009

Mr. Bryan Wahl

Associate

Baostwick Design Partnership
2729 Prospsct Avenue
Cleveland, Ohio 44115

Re:  Technology/Security Revision — Per Meeting
New Rice Branch Library
BDP Project No. 07048

Dear Mr, Wah:

EastWest Construction Co., Inc. is pleased to provide the following proposal
including all labor, material, equipment & supervision to provide the additional work as per our
meeting on 11/19/09 and email. Please advise if we have overlooked any othier Technology
trades’ component. Attached please find the back up information and clarification. This work
is above and beyond what was owed to the owner per confract documents. Our total cost for
this additional work is $ 3,386.31 as shown below.

Wingate Elsctric per revised scope $2,973.91
Cleanup & Supervision $125.00
Subtotal $3,098.91
5% Profit $164.95
Subtgtal $3,253.86
2% Bond $65.08
Subtotal $3,318.93
2 % Insurance 566,38
Total $3,385.31

This request for change order quotation is based on all other construction being
-completed on schedule without East-West incurring other costs. Because changes thaf affect
either the time or the sequence of construction done prior to or concurrent with our work also
affect the time and cost of completion of our work, we hereby reserve the right to request an
equitable adjustment for rescheduling, delays, disruptions, acceleration, andfor impact in the
event this madification changes the construction sequence and/or time of completion.




Trusting this meets with your approval. Please issue contract modification for this
additional scope of work at the earfiest. If you should have any question/concerns or need
additional information on this proposal, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
East West Construction Co.; Inc.

Ghad Patel PE
Project Manager

CGC: Paul Lenhard, EWC




Alln: Chad Patel East-West Construction
From: Chris Gorges Wingate Efectile
Re: revised per approved drawings
revised per ouy conversation 11-15-09

cameras
run one cables out into front lower over hang.
drill through wali

drill through steal support

separate intrusion system

credit for mag lok

credt for request to exit buttons
added door strike for family bathroom
push button for family bathroom
additional wiring(see below)

we have 24 hours and wire for prewiring doors and sirikes
work was done in effort to stay ahead and finish on time
while waiting approval for addition work

prewlre door with door strike releases wire feft up in ceilings
run card reader 6 conductor wire feft up in ceiling

labor 30 825

oh 10%

profit 5%
total cost

11/19/2009

faxed 1 page

125 125
1 15
1 45 45

-1 1604  -160.42

A 95 -95

1 15 15

1 285 285

1 0 0

1 250

1 360

583.08
1,875.00
£83.08
2458.08
245.8
2703.88
270.03
2073.91

S NR NN

@il




i
>
=

‘,_
W

IA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

0
B
»,

LH

'PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 015 OWNER:
" Rice Branch . DATE: 15 December 2009 . 54
Cleveland Public Library:- ARCHITECT:
Corner of Shaker Boulevard and E. CONTRACTOR:
116th Street .
Cleveland, OH 44104 FIELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 07049 OTHER: []
~ East West Construction C., Inc. CONTRACT DATE: September 30, 2008
7120Harvard Avenue - CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Cleveland, OH 44105%7;397'

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amonnt attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Note, The net change by previously approved Change Orders is $57,399.74 because Change Order 013, 014 are still in process.

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,560,600.00
The net change by previously authotized Change Orders $ 57,399.74
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,617,999.74
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,878.09
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,621,877.83

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does riot include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Confractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive; -

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Bostwick Design Partriership: East West Construction Co., Inc. Cleveland Public Library
ARCHITECT (Firm menne) _ CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
.+ 2729 Prospect-Avenue, Cleveland, 7120 Harvard Avenue, Cleveland, O 325 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, OH
“ OH 44115 D 44105-7307 44114-1271
ADDRES® =+ "X \ ADDRESS ADDRESS
' - 4!(»4, .
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature}
- Glenn A Pizzuti AIA, Vice President Chad Patel Myron Seruggs
{Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
[SEC o7 /7 Dec. o
DATE / DATE - DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by Tha American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved, WARNING: This AJA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and ¢riminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 16:08:26 on 12/15/2009 under Order No.0750980243_1 which expires on 09/01/2010, and is not for resale.

User Motes; (1500080715)



December 10, 2009

Mr. Bryan Wah|

Associate

Bostwick Design Partnership
2729 Prospect Avenue
Cleveland, Ohio 44115

Re: Remove & Replace Concrete per walkthrough — Additional(Revised to include Bus
Stop Pad)
New Rice Branch Library
BDP Project No. 07049

Dear Mr. Wahl:

East-West Construction Co., Inc. is pleased to provide the following proposal
including all labor, material, equipment & supervision to remove and replace concrete city
walk two areas and bus stop shelter pad per the walkthrough with owner at south east side of
the building. This work is above and beyond what was owed to the owner per contract
documents. Our total cost for this additional work is $ 3,878.09 as shown below.

Remove & Replace concrete per walkthru $3,550.00
Subtotal $3,550.00
5% Profit $177.50
Subtotal $3,727.50
2% Bond $74.55
Subtotal $3,802.05
2 % Insurance $76.04
Total $3,878.09

This request for change order quotation is based on all other construction being
completed on schedule without East-West incurring other costs. Because changes that affect
either the time or the sequence of construction done prior to or concurrent with our work also
affect the time and cost of completion of our work, we hereby reserve the right fo request an
equitable adjustment for rescheduling, delays, disruptions, acceleration, and/or impact in the
event this medification changes the construction sequence and/or time of completion.

Trusting this meets with your approval. Please issue contract modification for this
additional scope of work at the earliest. [f you should have any question/concerns or need
additional information on this proposal, piease do not hesitate to contact me.



Cleveland Public Library

To Sandra Kuban
From Myron Scruggs
Date January 11, 2010

Subject  Allowance Expenditure G2 — 004 & 005 and G3 — 008 & 009 (EastWest)
Change Order #003 (Harner Plumbing, Inc.)

Allowance Expenditure G2-004

This allowance is needed to provide temporary heat during construction
(Gas usage). The total amount for this is $4,681.38.

Allowance Expenditure G2-005

This allowance is needed to provide a framed mirror in the family restroom, The
total amount for this is $180.25.

Allowance Expenditure G3-008

This allowance is needed to provide temporary equipment that will provide the
heat during construction. The total amount for this is. $1,324.84.

AHlowance Expenditure G3-009

This allowance is needed to provide and install glass in two (2) doors. The total
amount for this is $202.10.

Change Order #0103 (Harner Plumbing)

This change order is needed to provide and install a pressure reducing valve due to
high water pressure. The total amount for this is. $908.34.



_ ) Received
$ATA pocument 6701 -2001 20w

Bosivick Design
Ponnenhip, nc.
Change Order me
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE GRDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER:
New Rice Branch DATE: 29 December 2009 .
Cleveland Public Library ARCHITECT: B9
Corner of Shaker Boulevard and E. CONTRACTOR:
116th Street
Cleveland, OH 44104 FIELD: [1
OTHER: [T
TO GONTRAGTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER; 07049
Harner Plumbing, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: September 30, 2008
2480 Bartlett Rd. CONTRACT FOR: Plumbing Contract

Mantua, Ohie 44255

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inchide, where applicable, any undisputed amont atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Refer to attached Exhibit "A" and related backup materials for this Change Order.

The original Coniract Sum was $ 114,300.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 3,239.71 5
The Cantraci Sum prior to this Change Order was $ HEAH92 177 539
The Contract Sum will be inereased by this Change Order in the amount of $ +908.34

§ 11735026 i, vypt

"Fhe new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

,/The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order-does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by beth the Owner and
Contractor, in which casc a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRAGTOR AND OWNER.

Bostwick Design Partnership Hamer Plumbing, Inc. Clevelend Public Library
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2729 Prospect Avenue, Cleveland, OH 2480 Bartlett Rd. 325 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, OH
44115 Mantua, Ohio 44255 44114-1271 .
A% /0\ ADDRESS ADDRES$S
4 /QW{ ” e W,

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) ¥ BY (Signature}
Glenn A. Pizzuti, AIA, Vice President Kara Greitzer —
(Typed name} (Typed name). (Typed name)

2INEE o] 20
DATE £ DAYE ° DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyiight © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architacts. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AtA®
Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and Intemnational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA scitware at 16:51:28 on 12/29/2009 under Ocder MNp.0750980243_1 which axpires on 09/01/20H0, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1447262800}



c/0 ¢ 06 CHANGE ORDER PRICING REVIEW Date:  21-Dec-09

Project No.: District: Cleveland County: Cuyahoga
Project: Cleveland Rice Library Deseription: Per RFT #9 -Furnish and install a pressure
Contractor: Harner Plumbing, Inc. reducing valve {S00XZYSBR).
Constr. Mgr.: Bob Melzer
Architect:
TOTALS |Additional Fringes
A, LABOR: {straight time oxnly) Type hours| =x |[rate
worker classification - (_Plumber ) 3 x 8 36.44| 8109.32
hours x rale =
worker classification { } 0 0 50.00
hours x rate =
B. FRINGES: {on labor only. may include FICA etc.)
Health & Welfare ..ceieiiieceneenes PR 3 s 5.13 $15,39
hours x rate =
Pension e enaneas 3 8 8.43 $19.29
hours x rate =
Vacation Fund ... feeriraanr e e 3 S 1.25 53.75
hours x rate =
Taxes (FICA, SUTA) v ieceen s 3 S 6.09 $18.26
hours x rate =
Group Fringes {(shown in table at right) 3 0 50.00
hours x rate = Total o 0
C. EQUIPMENT RENTALS 0 250 $0.60
{Heavy/specizlized equipment) hour,day,week x rate =
D. OWNED EQUIPMENT = e . 0 75 $0.00
[Heavy/speclalized equipment re: AED Blue Book] hour,day,week x rate =
E. TRUCKING: (no pick-up truck charges allowed) 0 0 $0.00
[Delivery charge or per mile trucking) hour,day.week x rate =
Subtotal {A,B,C.D,E): $166.01
F. OVERHEAD: @ _10_ % {on items A,B,C.D & E =< 10%) ......... $16.60
G. MATERIALS 1 x $ 657.28 $657.28
{Contractor's acinal cost only, this applies 1o subcontractors alss) ......ceeeeeeae quantity x unit cost -
Subtotal {(A,B,C,D.E.F.G): $B830.88
H. PROFIT; @ 5% {onitems ABCDEF&G)  wceeerenns $41.99

[profit on ‘G’ requires addendum to contact)

Subtotal (A thru H): 4881.88
I. SUBCONTRACTOR

(rcasonable cost for all labor & materfall ...eeeeeses I (v} $0.00
J. SUBCONTRACTOR MARKUP veirnenaens 10% $0.00
{marip s = or < 1098) Subtotal {I and JJ: $0.00

TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (I and J): $881.88

K. MISCELLANEOQUS ITEMS (allowable @ cost only)

1. Bond extension Total Cost x 3% e $26.46
2. *Premium portion of approved OTwages = vvveeeeaens $0.00
3. Fees for permits, HCENSES, BIC. .iiviiciririccicreerrreerernsnseresssnnnns $0.00
4. *Lodging and travel due to special circumstances ................... $0.00

[not to exceed state travel gufdelines]

TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (I and J) + [K): $908.34
*Approved Items = must be approved by both owners, CM and A/E prior to work being performed

ChangeOrderForm6 xls Harner Plumbing, Inc. Phone (330) 626-5551



Harner Plumbing, Inc.
2480 Bartlett Road
Mantua, OH 44255

Date : 12/21/2009
Sold To: Cleveland Rice Library

C/0 # 08
Per RFI #9 -Furnish and install a pressure
reducing valve (500XZYSBR). .

Material :

Quantity JItem Description Price Ext. Price
g -
1 Wilkins 500XLYSBR 2" Water Pressure Vv~ & 638.46 8 638.46
2 2 Wrot Copper x MIP Adapt $ 9.41 s 18.82
8 -
S -
3§ -
$ -
8 .
Total : $  657.28

Equipment :
Quantity Itemn Description Price Ext. Price

Total : S -

Continuation Page Harmer Plumbing, Inc. Phone: (330) 626-5551



